
w£-< <

Alachua County,
Florida

ALACHUA COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY SUPPORT SERVICES

Division of Housing Programs
Stephen C- Weeks, Housing Program Manager

sweeks@,alachuacounty.us

Novembers, 2022

To: Merissa Henry-McMichen/ Administrative Support Manager Administrative Support Manager

Gail Bellamy or Gwen Keith, Fiscal Assistant

VIA: Stephen Weeks, Housing Program Manager

FROM: Leslie Hennis, Program Coordinator

Re: Change Order #2- Upgrade septic system to a bui!t-up system.

Please prepare a purchase order update with the information given below:

For: Angeline Salvas - Change Order #2 - Upgrade of the new septic system utilizing CDBG Funds

Address: 6924 SE 179th St, Hawthorne/ FL 32640

Work: Install new septic system utilizing CDBG

Permit Number: D21-000074

Vendor Name: Unison Development/ LLC

Address: 20090 NE 30th Street/ Williston/ FL. 32696

Telephone: (352) 682-7527

Vendor Number: 1005159

Purchase Order Increase: $2/500

Account: CDBG Housing Grant

Project Number: #18DB-OM-03-11-01-H03

Account Number: 204-29-2975-554-34.63

Department: Community Support Services

Purchase Order: 2022-0001455

Purchase Order Date: 1/27/2022

Resolution Number: BoCC Approved 7/13/2021

218 S.E. 24fh Street Gainesville, Ftohda 32641
Tel. (352) 337-6240 Fax (352) 264-6703

E-Mail housinci@.a!achuacounty.us Home Page: www.alachuacounty.us



ALACHUA COUNTY CDBG HOUSING GRANT #18DB"OM-03-11-01-H03
CHANGE ORDERS 2

Client Name:

Address:
Angeiine Salvas CLIENT NO.: N/A
6924 SE 179th St
Hawthorne, FL

DATE: :s^wae®e- /D/O/'/^Q^I
-7—7-7"

Change order to the Demolition/ New Home Construction Contract between the contractor, Unison Development LLC and
and fhe homeowner Angeline Salvas, for the Alachua County CDBG Housing Program.

BacKground Information; The folSowing items are either code violations or health and safety issues

Change Ordered: Upgrade septic system lo a built up system

SCOPE OF WORK:
Due to site conditions new septic system has to be built up system with pump

Change Order #1 Incorporated Bid Alternate #1 -Septic System inground
instal! and connect complete new septlc system that meets code to include permitting, tank,
drainfield, piping, plumbing and existing septic system disposa. - To be paid with CDBG Funds

Change Order #2 incorporates Bid Alternate #2 -Upgrading the system to a Built up septic system
with pump
Due to site conditions the new seplic system has to be a built up system with pump
Built up to inciude ai) permits, pump, wiring, eiectrical connections, conduit, fiH dirt, seed, grass,

tank, drainfieid and plumbing to connect to horns for a complete system
Bid Alternate #2 amount is $7,500.00 of which $5.000.00 was approved in change order W
for a Snground septic - Change Order#2 to be paid with CDBG Funds

$2,500.00

TOTAL: $2,500.00

CON TRACT AMOUNT
Originaf Contract Amount (SHEP $45.000.00 CDSG $ SS.IOO.OQ} $11^,200.00^

Previous Change Orders

Amount of SHIP Funds this Change Order

Amount of CDBG Funds this Change Order

Amount of Owner Funds this Change Order

$5,000.00

$0.00 Total SHIP Amount: $ 45,000.00

$2.500.00 Total CDBG Amount: $ 73, 700,00

$0.00 Total Owner Amount: $ 0.00

Revised Contract Amount $118,700.00

This document shall become an amendment to the Contract and all stipulations and covenants of

the Contract shail apply hereto,

^:^^_^U^_- ^A/.^a-

tfflMl^
% 1^ /^_

;ouHty Representative's Signature ^ Dai^

Date



iw s'^ 1^ ^
/4^^^Q^^P

SiyiTE 0!? FLOIU'DA '
DBPARTMSM-r OF HEAI^l'H
OHSIl'l:; 5Iit-?AGS TKBn'U-IEN'i' AND DXSI?OSJ\L S'ZS'JL'EM

iiKisrrye SYStEy AKD SYsa'EH KEFAI.R EVALUA'I'XOM

^1^ ^\,:v^ r.t\ ,^. Q^..hv'.n,^'
A?pj,;i:c?wifr: '^^^^^,.U''^__^-—^^ ^A^-.;^.

PERbHl'J? S

COHTBACTOK.

LOT;

/ AGENT; ^. ^\'"^ 1-,*''-j'v, J<'rv,T\. -.^J } !.;\\hV 1}' j_..:^

DZ.OCK; SUBDIV: IDi":

TO BE COMPLEl'ED BY 5'LORIDA PJSGZSfflEIUiD. EHGIl'SEER, DEPARTMENT Et-IPr-.O'LTT.E, SKPVIC TAHK CONTRACTOR OR
OTHER CER'riE-XEO PERSON. SIGH At-IU SEM> ALL .SUBMITTED OOCUMENl'S. COMPLETB A3.I. APPLICABLE ITEMS,
COMPLESfi; TAMK CERTIE'ICA'l'ION BELOl-f OR yO'CE. IN REMARKS mY THE '1'At-IKS CftlTNOT BE CER'rm'ED.

^S^J
^ifi4&&_.

W.'SS-KISM ;^?^^^^BAFFXiCD; [Y /^
MATERI?^;"" __.__7_"--'BAFFLED; [Y / 1.1J

MATKR.UU. ;

M'VriiRXRI.:

^J;3rt:.IRG T.WiC TN?'0-WAa'ION

^;^1[-| (ALLOWS SEPTIC TAl'm/GE'Di

] (3.1.LLONS SE&T1-C TAKK/OPD!
] SAJ,LOL-T5 Gl:tEASL! INl'ERCEF'iiOR X.EGeHD

] ca'MAOiSIS DOSIMG YAt-nc

IATU LKPEND;
!ATU LEGEt-TD:

LEGEND; PUMPS : t

: CERT 1?^' THA.T IHF. Zxl 3 TED TANKS V/ERE PUMPED ON ^J_^_f^j_ i3Y .-/•^/^/^J^./7-^'.^^"6/^L^^_, !tiWE
AM; FREE OF OSSERVABLR

] INSTJULXED. •
~/~.~^. /.-., ./

^L.L-/_^,^ /^''. !'

DATE-'

SXZSTIMG DtUUMfIELD XNFOK-lA.TlOL-r

t:"/^> 1 SfiUPJUi; PEET PRIMAP.Y DRa^MFXELD SYSTEM HO. OF TRENCHES [ ^-'] DIMENSZOM5: ^
[ 1 SQUARE FEET _ ^ ] SYSTEM NO. OF THJSNCHES [ ] DI'MENaiONS; X

] FILLED [ 1 Mom-TD [ ]•
] BI3D [ }

'.L"n?E OF SXSTEl.i: [ ] STA1.TD.VU5
CO^E-l&UR.hTIOH ; [ ] TREHCK

DESI&^ [ ] HRADKR ^ ] D-SOX [ ] GRAVITY SYSTJ3M t ] DOSED SYSI'EH /•""''~~,
'BLE'/M'IOIT OF BOTTOM OF DltMNE'IELS .TW FtiSLATXOW 'I'O EXISTING QRAnE -9'p/." XMCHES (• AUOVJ:; /•''Dfii.owi

\ /'
SySTKM 1,:-"^I,URE AND RSPA.TR. 3:MFORbfA'riOH ~-"

I-
SYSTEt-i IHa'J'ALLAl'IOH DATE

] GPD ES-L'IMATED SEtmGE ,E'LOW SASED ON

1'\TE OF mSTE [^/-"j" DOMESTIC [ ) COMMERCIAL

[ ] UETERSD WATCT [ ] ltMLE 1, 6'!S-6/ FAG

SITE ( ] DRAINAGE BTRVCT^RES [ ] POOL [ ] PATIO / DECK {• ] FAKKXHG
cormTiOHs; [ j SLOPING pRoipBRTr [ ]

^AT(TdE OF [ -J HYDRAULIC OVEKLOAD [ ] S03;J,S [ ] MAINTE11ANCB
FMLURF,: [ ] Diyui'IAEE / RUM of?1F f ] ROOTS [ ] WATER TABLE

J SYSTEM DAMAB2

FJO'IjURE [ ] SEWAG13 ON GROUND!
SYt.npTOH: [ ] PLObIBIHG BACIOJP i:

[ ]

[ 3 TANK
[ }

[ ] D BOX/HEJU3ER [ ] DRML'Hi'ZELD

•"^^JW^/ADDrrXQ;4AL CRZT^RrA___"^^ .••^.^'^'.'^•A?^

^^^^i^LjMlllA^^^ ws^J^fL?H.:io15' 08/dn^^^^~p^^Tf^^s"^—^^=^,^/:p̂./
InCDi-porabed S4S-S.001, FAC

Page 3 of 4



ALACHUA COUNTY
CDBG HOUSING GRANT PROGRAM: #l8DB-OM-03-ll~O^H03
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS FOR REPLACEMENT HOMES

Owners Nnme(s): An^elina Saiyys

Address; 6924 SE 179[!] St, Hawthorne, FL Ph on ^^216 -17^7900

BfJDALTtLRNAT£S;

ALTERNATED
SEPTIC SYSTEM (Inground): 3; QCQ^PO
Dispose of die exkstiug scptic system (pump out, ci-ush and fi!!) <is according to

code, Install 8 new properly sized sepllc system. New system to include ;ill

required permits, fill dirt, seed, grass, phunbing to connect to home,
eic. iis needed for d complei.e system.

ALTERNAJ:^2___ „ .,, ^ , /f^^ QOp
SKPTIC SYSTEM (Built Up): S /- JX^O.
Dispose of the existing septic system (pump Otit; crwh and J1I1) as according 10

code. Inslall a new properly sized built up seplic yyyteni.
New system to include ail required permits, pumps, wiring, eiectnca! connections
fill dirt, seed, grass, plumbing to connect, to ihome, etc. cks needed for a complck-

system.

ALTKRNATEiV3 ^ ^ , ^ ^^
DRAIN F[RLD: S '/XW_ X .^^)^ A- WTO
Jiujlall a new drain field as according to code to include sod.
DispoKU of existing drain Held ss required by the Cotiniy cind Health Dcpiirtniunt,

ALTERNATE//4
NEW WELL:
Install a new well as according lo code

New well price to bo based on maximum
100 deep. Installation to be complete ro

include connection to home (plumbing

and electrical), New weil to include new pump.
all wiring, conduit, fre.nching and plumbing.

Price per foot ovei-1 00 feet deep inciudiug S v/^ per additional loot

nil maferiais

\a I, ^4.
Saivas- Page 7 Dale: JO/ l<^LiW/ EnKials Cond-aciot-; L/tf?


